TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM538178

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BalaBit S.à r.l.		04/02/2019	Private Limited Company: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	One Identity Software International Limited	
Street Address:	32 Molesworth Street	
City:	Dublin 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5471603	SYSLOG-NG
Registration Number:	5522078	B SYSLOG-NG
Registration Number:	4891628	BLINDSPOTTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066237022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063707605

Email: SETrademarks@klgates.com

Pam Kohli Jacobson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 925 Fourth Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900**

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Kohli Jacobson
SIGNATURE:	/Pam Kohli Jacobson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=One Identity Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=One Identity Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006729 FRAME: 0287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, Balabit S.ÀR.L., a private limited company formed and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, having its registered office located at 5, rue Heienhaff, L-1736 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies' Register (*Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés*) (herein "Assignor"), is the owner of and has used in its business the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, One Identity Software International Limited, a company incorporated in Ireland with registered number 589940 and having its registered office at 32 Molesworth Street, Dublin 2 (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the good and valuable consideration that has been exchanged, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did sell, convey, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark registrations therefor and any registration, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all related common-law rights and all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable, including, without limitations, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or their legal representations nunc pro tunc as of July 1, 2018. Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction, to record and register Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.

Dated: <u>200 of April</u> , 2019			
	Balabit S.ÀR.L.	11	And the second second
	By:	Hide	\subseteq
	Print Name:	ATOEN	lyns
	Print Title:	DINE	OOL
	One Identity Sof	tware Internation	onal Limited
	By:	Hidler	<u></u>
	Print Name:	AIDEN	lyac
	Print Title	Din	60134

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006729 FRAME: 0288

SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.
	SYSLOG-NG	87242156	5471603
United States	B SYSLOG-NG	87242165	5522078
of America	BALABIT	79189579	5366712
BLIN	BLINDSPOTTER	86499400	4891628
	В	79210192	5645867

TRADEMARK REEL: 006729 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 08/26/2019